

Hardeep Singh versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr.MMO No.518 of 2025

16.06.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

In view of the request made by learned vice
counsel appearing for the appellants, list on **23rd June,**
2025.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 16, 2025 (ps)