

Hardeep Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CrMMO No.518 of 2025

23.06.2025

Present: Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Advocate and Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, assisted by ASI Jamaldin, PS Una, District Una, H.P., for respondent No.1.

Notice. Ms. Ranjna Patial, learned Deputy Advocate General, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1/State.

Status report, on behalf of respondent No.1, be filed, by or before the next date of hearing.

Let, notice of the petition be issued to respondent No.2 for 21.07.2025, on taking steps, within a period of seven days, from today.

CrMP No.2388 of 2025

The present application is dismissed, being not pressed, at this stage.

June 23, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge