

Hardeep Singh versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr. MMO No. 518 of 2025

21.07.2025 Present: Ms. Nandita, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2, in person.

Service complete. Reply on behalf of respondent No.1, not filed. Let needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **1st September, 2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 21, 2025 (ps)