

Hardeep Singh versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr.MMO No.518 of 2025

01.09.2025 Present: Ms.Nandita, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Thakur,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

Reply, on behalf of respondent No.1, is
stated to have been filed, in the Registry, however, the
same is not available on record. Registry is directed to
trace and place the same on record, if the same is in order.
List on **8th September, 2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 01, 2025 (ps)