

Hardeep Singh Vs State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 518 of 2025

08.09.2025

Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional A.G., with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy A.G. for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 filed. Be taken on record.

Before proceeding further, the petitioner is directed to place on record complete copy of charge-sheet alongwith accompanying documents. Needful be down within a period of six weeks.

List thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

08th September, 2025
(Pramod)